In accordance with ,
Rules6.2,6.3 &6.5 of I_ | Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e s .. Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&4

Companies House

Company details

)
conpamymmtsr [0 [s 7 [3 117810

For further information, please

B

26/01/2019 #285

.COMPANIES HOUSE

T TRy e

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in ful! | Direct Market Touch Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Kikis Kallis FCCA

Surname FABRP

Liquidator's address

Building aamelnumber| Mountview Court

Street | 1148 High Road

Post town | Whetstone

Ceunty/Region ﬂ_ondo n

Postcode WIZ_IF[—I?IFW,*

Country |

n Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) @ Qther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

E Liquidator’'s address ®

Building namelnumber} @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street { another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

e | [ [ [ [ [ [

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 2a B2 T2folls

Statement of affairs

-~

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency

Act 1986
[0 Statement of concurrence
E Sign and date
=
Liquidator's signature | Sionature

Signature date ’? ’? I? IT W lg

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| Contact name

Habib Rahman

E Where to send

Campany name

Kallis & Company

|A""""ss Mountview Court

| 1148 High Road

|

|™"  Whetstone

R | ondon

== InJ2 o] [ofr[a]
oy

020 8446 6699
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

’ Telephene

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Direct Market Touch Limited

Company No. 06731780

on the 24 December 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name.'ﬂ. 7




Direct Market Touch Limited’
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Rent Deposit 40,000.00 Uncertain
Fixtures, fittings & Equipment 5,124.00 1,000.00
Cash at Bank 1,800.00 1,800.00
Third Party Funds 12,000.00 12,000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 14,800.00

Signature A: .

Date A4 2. 3\8




Direct Market Touch Limited’
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 December 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 14,800.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 461.54
461.54
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,338.46
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
14,338.46
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,338.46
Debts secured by floating charges past 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,338.46
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,338.46
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 69,249.84
Employees 11,076.96
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 980.00
81,306.80
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (66,968.34)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (66,968.34)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 50,000.00
50,000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(116,968.34)

Signature A\’ @‘Q’%—“ﬂ Date 2&. 92 1% .




60'510¢ 19A 08 Sdl

| Jo | abed

~ W _ [ eimeuBis

#8°622'04 Bujje10l saljugy g
0¥'80¢ XX6 18 ‘uojog ‘Yuomwied ‘peoy {IiH 2U0)g ‘asnoH e feAoy ey jedoy 0049
00’001 N6 01TV ‘PloIeH ‘Aep opnbsoly Hlued sseuisng pisyieH 'sdeid juspliL § Buipiing payjiwiI eoueu|d samog Asulld 00d0
80°00S odg ASD3 'uopuo ‘abueyxg [eAoy LoN paywr @2edg ewpue 00710
00086 ZZ\ 863N ‘euk | uodn episeamen ‘uojueqbuoT ‘MelA ded uojuag ‘NHOI (AAVd) swoysn) g enuansy WH LOHO
#LYE'89 039 DM ‘UOPUOT 'SMaJA juowneag 1 sianjep % sloAanng gH Q0HD
3 ssaIppy sWeN Aay

siojipain Auedwoy - g

pajuui yanal jajiey 13341q
Auedwon @ sijjey



0102 18A 08 SdI

1 J0 4 efiey

4

ameufig

. 000°0¢ 00’} Bujjjejo saujug Aeulpio g
M Y0 891
000 000 000°62 00°L Aeuipio 'X3883 'NITHD ‘CUOITOOM ‘SNAQHYS ‘LSUNHINIA R snoqueleley) Jeisd JW LODH
000 000 000'se 00') Aeuipio MN Hd9 L9 XISST "TIAMDIHD 'SNIHVS 3QISTTvA gnoquieiereyd siweq Buly Auoluy Jw Q00H
dn psjles sseysied saseys an[ep
Y teyol  dn pe[en 10 ON jeujwoN  edAL ssalppy RN Kay

siopjoyaleys - 9
pajWIT yono] 1exiely 39841Q
Kuedwo) g sij|jey



